



# City of Fort Myers, Florida

*Engineering Division  
Stormwater Management  
P.O. Drawer 2217  
Ft. Myers, FL 33902  
PH# (239) 321-7630  
FAX# (239) 344-594*

May 31, 2018

**RE: FDEP ID: COM 288039, April Groundwater Test Results**

Jon Iglehart  
South District Director, FDEP  
2295 Victoria Avenue, Suite 364  
Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Dear Mr. Iglehart,

Attached is the results of the April testing done by GFA. AS can be seen the arsenic levels in the offsite wells is lower than the previous tests.

As we discussed the monthly testing that was requested by FDEP will commence the second week of June and done the second week of each month following until the removal of the lime residual has been verified by FDEP.

The monthly testing will consist of testing for arsenic, iron, aluminum, manganese, TDS, and molybdenum.

The City will conduct will conduct quarterly testing of all ten wells for gross alpha commencing in July. (The radium testing done in April will be considered the first quarter for this testing.)

If you have any other questions or concerns please contact me at (239) 321-7630.

Thank you,

Richard H Thompson, P.E.  
City of Fort Myers  
Stormwater Resource Manager

Cc Mark Martin  
Scott McManus  
Richard Moulton  
Saeed Kazemi